5, lot 4, and N1⁄2NW1⁄4SW1⁄4NW1⁄4;
Sec. 6, lot 1, and N1⁄2NE1⁄4SE1⁄4NE1⁄4;
Excepting therefrom a cabin lot situated in

the NE 1⁄4 of Section 6, being more
particularly described as follows: Beginning
at a point, which lies North, Forty-four
Hundred Sixty (4,460.00) feet and West,
Three Hundred Sixty-six (366.00) feet from
the Southeast Corner of said Section 6;
thence West, One Hundred Thirty-four
(134.00) feet; thence North, One Hundred
Sixty-three (163.00) feet; thence East, One
Hundred Thirty-two (132.00) feet; thence
along the high water line of Trial Lake, South
02°26′45″ West, Fifty-four and Sixty
Hundredths (54.60) feet; thence South
09°20′17″ East, Thirty-four and Fourteen
Hundredths (34.14) feet; thence South
09°45′06″ East, Thirty-six and Thirteen